

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Name of Work : Repairing of 11 nos rest shelter and 02 nos. view point in mines under Ashok Ocp, Piparwar Area.

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder (To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	4335.910	Kg	77.95	337984.18	INR Three Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Eighteen Only
1.02	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated JorL hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. impet washers on with G.I. impet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/ m ²	60.200	sqm	821.25	49439.25	INR Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.03	Extra for providing and fixing wind ties of 40 x 6 mm flat iron section	59.200	Mtr	138.75	8214.00	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Fourteen Only
1.04	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Two or more coats on new work	234.650	sqm	99.90	23441.54	INR Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Forty One and Paise Fifty Four Only

1.05	Providing and fixing T-iron frames for doors, windows and ventilators of mild steel Tee-sections, joints mitred and welded, including fixing of necessary butt hinges and screws and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. Fixing with 15x3 mm lugs 10 cm long embedded in cement concrete block 15x10x10 cm of C.C. 1:3:6 (1 Cement:3 coarse sand:6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	15.750	Kg	96.45	1519.09	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Nine Only
1.06	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6 mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross piece	1.580	sqm	3730.40	5894.03	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Three Only
1.07	Earthwork in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	3.000	Cum	188.45	565.35	INR Five Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only
1.08	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement:4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources:8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	3.000	Cum	5167.75	15503.25	INR Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred & Three and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.09	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work sqm	148.240	sqm	65.65	9731.96	INR Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Ninety Six Only
1.10	Providing and fixing tiled false ceiling of specified material of size 595x595 mm in true horizontal level, suspended on interlocking metal grid of hot dipped galvanized steel sections (galvanized @ 120 grams/sqm, both side inclusive) consisting of main "T" runner with suitably spaced joints to get required length and of size 24x38 mm made from 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, spaced at 1200 mm center to center and cross "T" of size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, 1200 mm long spaced between main "T" at 600 mm center to center to form a grid of 1200x600 mm and secondary cross "T" of length 600 mm and size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet to be interlocked at middle of the 1200x600 mm panel to form grids of 600x600 mm and wall angle of size 24x24x0.3 mm and laying false ceiling tiles of approved texture in the grid including, required cutting/making, opening for services like diffusers, grills, light fittings, fixtures, smoke detector etc. Main "T" runner to be suspended from ceiling using GI slotted cleats of size 27x37x25x1.6 mm fixed to ceiling with 12.5 mm dia and 50 mm long dash fasteners, 4 mm GI adjustable rods with galvanized butterfly level clips of size 85x30x0.8 mm spaced at 1200 mm center to center along main T, bottom exposed width of 24 mm of all T-sections shall be pre-painted with polyester paint, all complete for all heights as per specifications, drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. 8 mm thick fully perforated calcium silicate board made with Calcareous & Siliceous materials reinforced with cellulose fiber manufactured through autoclaving process to give stable crystalline structure with minimum compressive strength 225 kg/sq.cm, bending strength 100 kg/sq.cm, of size 595x595 mm, having perforation of dia. 10 mm with minimum perforated area 18% with nonwool tissue on the back side, having an NRC (Noise Reduction Coefficient) of 0.85, with 50 mm thick rock wool of 48 kg/cum backing.	37.820	sqm	1607.10	60780.52	INR Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty and Paise Fifty Two Only

1.11	Providingandfixingglazinginaluminiumdoor,window,ventilatorshuttersand partitionsetc.withEPDMrubber/neoprenegasketetc.completeasperthe architecturaldrawingsandthedirectionsofengineer-in-charge.(Costof aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10kg/sqm)	21.720	sqm	824.65	17911.40	INR Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred & Eleven and Paise Forty Only
1.12	Providingandfixingaluminiumworkfordoors, windows, ventilatorsand partitionswithextrudedbuiltupstandardtubularsections/appropriateZ sectionsandothersectionsapprovedmakeconformingtoIS:733and IS:1285,fixingwithdashfastenersofrequireddiaandsize,including necessaryfillingupthegapsatjunctions,i.e.attop,bottomandsideswith requiredEPDMrubber/neoprenegasketetc.Aluminiumsectionsshallbe smooth,rustfree, straight,mitredandjointedmechanicallywherever requiredincludingcleatangle,Aluminiumsnapbeadingforglazingpaneling, C.P.brass/stainlesssteelscrews,allcompleteasperarchitecturaldrawings andthedirectionsofEngineer-in-charge.(Glazing,panelinganddash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For fixed portion	16.000	Kg	367.10	5873.60	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Sixty Only
1.13	Providingandfixingbrightfinished100mmmorticeallockwith6leverswithout pairofhandlesofapprovedqualityforaluminiumdoor,withnecessaryscrews etc complete as per direction of Engineer- in-charge.	2.000	Each	619.00	1238.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
1.14	Providingandfixingbrasscurtainrodsofwallthickness1.25mmwithtwo brassbracketsfixedwithbrassscrewsandwoodenplugsetc.wherever necessary complete. 25 mm diameter.	24.600	Mtr	311.45	7661.67	INR Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Sixty Seven Only
1.15	Supplying and stacking at site.Moorum	25.000	Cum	771.15	19278.75	INR Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only
1.16	Spreading and levelling of moorum including watering etc. stacked at site as per the direction EIC (Labour cost only)	25.000	Cum	231.24	5781.00	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty One Only
1.17	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					570817.59	INR Five Lakh Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Fifty Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				